

267

(Supplementary list)

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM (M) No. 551/2023  
CrIM NO. 1291/2023

**Ghulam Nabi Mir and Ors.**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Hilal, Adv.  
V/s

**Station House Officer Police Station Khansahib and anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

Through:

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.**

**ORDER**

18.10.2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall place on record copy of the FIR stated to have been filed by wife of respondent No. 2.
2. List on 20.10.2023.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

18.10.2023

*Aasif*