

S. No. 38

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No. 551/2023

CrIM No. 1291/2023

CrIM No. 1326/2023

Ghulam Nabi Mir and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Hilal, Adv.

Vs.

Station House Officer P/S Khansahib and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None for R. No. 1
Ms. Uzma, Adv. vice
Ms. Asifa Padroo, Adv. for R. No. 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

29.07.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall place on record legible copy of the challan impugned in this petition by the next date.

List on 18th September, 2024

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

29.07.2024

Sakeena