

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 551/2023

GHULAM NABI MIR AND ORS.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Hilal, Advocate.

**Vs.**

STATION HOUSE OFFICER POLICE STATION KHANSAHIB AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqoob Sofi, GA.

Ms. Mehnaz Rather, Advocate vice

Ms. Asifa Padroo, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

18.09.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that certified copy of the challan provided to him by the petitioner is not legible.
2. Scanned record of the charge sheet be called for from the learned trial court.
3. List on 06.11.2024.
4. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

18.09.2024

*Ishaq*