

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 551/2023

GHULAM NABI MIR AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

STATION HOUSE OFFICER POLICE

STATION KHANSAHIB ANJAN

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir A Dar, GA

Ms. Asifa Padroo, A

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE



Four weeks' time is granted to Mr. Jehangir A Dar, GA for filing response.

List on 04.04.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

05.02.2025

"Imtiyaz"