

06
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 551/2023

GHULAM NABI MIR AND ORS.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Hilal, Advocate.

V/s

STATION HOUSE OFFICER, POLICE STATION KHANSAHIB AND ANR

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbhar, AC
vice Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

07.05.2026

Xerox copy of the challan arising out of FIR No. 77/2023 of Police Station, Khansahib be summoned from the court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Budgam.

List on 15.07.2026.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

07.05.2026

Aasif